



# Dell PowerEdge T130

## Technical specifications

The following specifications are only those required by law to ship with your system. For a complete and current listing of the specifications for your system, see [Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals).

### Power rating of the power supply unit

290 W (Bronze) (100–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 5.4 A)

**NOTE:** This system is also designed to be connected to IT power systems with a phase-to-phase voltage not exceeding 230 V AC.

### System battery

3 V CR2032 lithium coin cell

### Temperature

Maximum ambient temperature for continuous operation: 35°C

## Spesifikasi teknis

Spesifikasi berikut ini hanya yang dipersyaratkan oleh undang-undang untuk dikirimkan bersama sistem Anda. Untuk daftar spesifikasi yang lengkap dan terbaru untuk sistem Anda, lihat [Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals).

### Peringkat daya unit catu daya

290 W (Perunggu) (100–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 5,4 A)

**CATATAN:** Sistem ini juga dirancang untuk dihubungkan ke sistem daya IT dengan tegangan fase-ke-fase yang tidak melebihi 230 V AC.

### Baterai sistem

Sel lithium 3 V CR2032 berbentuk koin

### Suhu

Suhu ruangan maksimum untuk pengoperasian terus menerus: 35 °C

## 技术规格

以下仅是依照法律规定随系统附带的规格。有关系统规格的当前完整列表，请访问 [Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals)。

### 电源装置的额定功率

290 W (Bronze) (100–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 5.4 A)

**注：**该系统还可连接到相间电压不超过 230 V AC 的 IT 电源系统。

### 系统电池

3 V CR2032 锂币电池

### 温度

连续工作时的最高环境温度：35°C

## 技術仕様

以下の仕様は、お客様のシステムの出荷に際して法律で定められた項目のみ記載しています。お使いのシステムの完全な最新の仕様リストは、[Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals) を参照してください。

### 電源装置ユニットの電力定格

290 W (Bronze) (100–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 5.4 A)

**メモ：**本システムは、230 V AC 以下の相関電圧の IT 電源システムに接続するようにも設計されています。

### システムバッテリー

3 V CR2032 リチウムコイン型セル

### 温度

継続動作中の最高周辺温度：35°C

## 技術規格

以下僅包含依法律規定要求您系統隨附的規格。如需您系統的最新完整規格清單，請參閱 [Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals)。

### 電源供應器的額定功率

290 W (銅牌認證) (100–240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 5.4 A)

**註：**此系統也可以連接至相電壓不超過 230 V AC 的 IT 電源系統。

### 系統電池

3 V CR2032 鋰幣式電池

### 溫度

連續運作的最髙環境溫度：35°C

## 기술 사양

다음은 현지 법률에 따라 시스템과 함께 제공되어야 하는 사양입니다. 시스템 사양의 최신 전체 목록을 보려면

[Dell.com/poweredgemanuals](https://www.dell.com/poweredgemanuals)를 방문해 주십시오.

### 전원 공급 장치의 전원 등급

290W (플래티넘) (100~240V AC, 50/60Hz, 5.4 A)

**주:** 또한 이 시스템은 230V AC를 초과하지 않는 상전압의 IT 전원 시스템에 연결할 수 있도록 설계되었습니다.

### 시스템 배터리

3 V CR2032 리튬 코인 셀

### 온도

연속 작동시 주변 최대 온도는 35°C

## Getting Started With Your System

### 系统入门指南

### 開始使用您的系統

### Cara Memulai Sistem Anda

### システムから始める

### 시스템 시작하기



### Quick Resource Locator

[Dell.com/QRL/Server/PET130](https://www.dell.com/QRL/Server/PET130)

### Scan to see how-to videos, documentation, and troubleshooting information.

掃描以查看入门视频、文档和故障排除信息。

檢視使用說明影片、說明文件，以及故障排除資訊。

Pindai untuk melihat video cara melakukan,

dokumentasi, dan informasi pemecahan masalah.

스캔하여, 조작 비디오, 매뉴얼, 트러블

슈루팅정보를ご確認ください。

비디오, 문서 및 문제 해결 정보를 확인하려면 스캔하십시오.

시오.



